SOLID WASTE FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE

AS PER RESOLUTION 25-

RESIDENTIAL

Customers with a solid waste sticker may dispose of up to 3 yards of household waste per day at no charge, any overage will be charged atthe
posted commercial rates. Bonner County residential customers without a sticker may pay $5.00 to dispose of up to 3 yards of househotd waste
per day; over 3 yards will be charged the commercial rates. * YOU MUST HAVE YOUR STICKER TO AVOID BEING CHARGED. NO ADDITIONAL
STICKERS WILL BE AVAILABLE OTHER THAN WHAT YOU ARE MAILED.

COMMERCIAL
Commercial customers will be charged by yardage based on posted fees. Residential stickers are not to be used for commercial trash.
RESIDENTIAL FEES COMMERCIAL FEES
GENERAL HOUSEHOLD GENERAL WASTE
UP TO 3YDS WITH STICKER NO FEE MINIMUM FEE $10.00 1/2YD ORLESS
UP TO 3YDS WITHOUT STICKER $5.00 PER YARD $20.00 PERYARD
ADDITIONAL YARDAGE $20.00 PERYARD
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION WASTE CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLTION $20.00 PERYARD
MINIMUM FEE $10.00 1/2YD OR LESS [MINIMUM FEE $10.00 1/2YD ORLESS
OVER 1/2 YARD $20.00 PERYARD PER YARD $20.00 PERYARD
WOOD/BRUSH WASTE WOOD/BRUSH WASTE
MINIMUM FEE $10.00 1/2YD OR LESS |MINIMUM FEE $10.00 1/2YDORLESS
PERYARD $20.00 PERYARD PERYARD $20.00 PERYARD
INERT INERT
MINIMUM FEE $5.00 1/2YD ORLESS [MINIMUM FEE $5.00 1/2YDORLESS
OVER 1/2 YARD $10.00 PERYARD OVER 1/2 YARD $10.00 PERYARD
METAL METAL
MINIMUM FEE $5.00 1/2YD OR LESS [MINIMUM FEE $5.00 1/2YDORLESS
OVER 1/2 YARD $10.00 PERYARD OVER 1/2 YARD $10.00 PERYARD
REFRIGERATORS/FREEZER/AIR CONDITIONER REFRIGERATORS/FREEZER/AIR CONDITIONER
REGULAR HOUSEHOLD $10.00 EACH REFRIGERATORS/FREEZER/AIR CONDITIONER $30.00 EACH
COMMERCIAL STYLE REFRIGERATOR/FREEZ! $30.00 EACH
ANIMAL CARCASS ANIMAL CARCASS
UNDER 100LBS NO FEE UNDER 100LBS $10.00 EACH
OVER 100LBS $10.00 EACH OVER 100LBS $20.00 EACH
TELEVISIONS TELEVISIONS
FIRST TELEVISION NO FEE UNDER 75LBS $10.00 EACH
ADDITIONAL TELEVISION $5.00 EACH OVER 75LBS $25.00 EACH
TIRES TIRES
UPTO 22 INCHES UP TO 22 INCHES

WITHOUT RIM WITHOUT RIM $5.00 EACH

WITH RIM WITH RIM $10.00 EACH
LARGE TRUCK (LARGE TRUCK/SEMI) LARGE TRUCK (LARGE TRUCK/SEMI)

WITHOUT RIM $10.00 EACH WITHOUT RIM $10.00 EACH

WITH RIM $20.00 EACH WITH RIM $20.00 EACH
OVERISIZE TIRES (SKIDDER/TRACTOR) OVERISIZE TIRES (SKIDDER/TRACTOR)

WITHOUT RIM $50.00 EACH WITHOUT RIM $50.00 EACH

WITH RIM $125.00 EACH WITH RIM $125.00 EACH
UNSECURED LOAD UNSECURED LOAD

ONLY WASTE GENERATED IN BONNER COUNTY WILL BE ACCEPTED AT BONNER COUNTY WASTE FACILITIES




Definition of household waste:

Household waste, or domestic waste, consists of the disposable materials generated in
residences, including everyday items like food scraps, packaging, paper, glass and plastic,
as well as larger items such as old furniture and mattresses. It also includes household
hazardous waste(HHW), such as batteries, cleaning products and solvents that requi8re
special disposal to prevent harm to people and the environment.

Examples of household waste:

Food Waste-Vegetable peels, fruit rinds, meat and other organic food scraps.
Paper and Cardboard-Newspapers, magazines, packaging and boxes.
Plastics-Packaging, bottles, and other disposable plastic items.

Glass and metal-Jars, bottles, and food cans.

Textiles and clothing- Discarded clothes.

Garden Waste-Trimmings and other organic plant matter.

Bulky Items-Furniture, mattresses, and carpets and appliances.

Examples of household hazardous waste (HHW):
Batteries-lead-acid and other types of batteries
Chemicals-Cleaners, solvents, pesticides, and herbicides.

Paints and automotive products-Leftover paints, motor oil and other fluids.





